503773467 04/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3820112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE MILLER	08/11/2013
RYAN DRABEK	08/11/2013
LESTER GRZESIK	08/11/2013
MATTHEW GRAY	08/11/2013
FRANK-ERIK JOHANSEN	08/11/2013
ERIC VON STOUTENBOROUGH	08/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANFOSS POWER ELECTRONICS A/S	
Street Address:	ULSNAES 1	
City:	GRAASTEN	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-6300	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14907912

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-549-5290

Email: dudek@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM, MCCORMICK, PAULDING & HUBER

Address Line 1: 185 ASYLUM STREET, CITYPLACE II, 18TH FL

Address Line 2: 6495-0596WOUS

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103-3410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6495-0596WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM
SIGNATURE:	/MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2016

PATENT 503773467 REEL: 038219 FRAME: 0638

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 6495-0596 wous-assign_20160407143353 \# page 1.tif\\ source = 6495-0596 wous-assign_20160407143353 \# page 2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 038219 FRAME: 0639

PA15564

ASSIGNMENT

I/We the undersigned,

George Miller, 9393 Corriedale Run, Roscoe, IL 61073, USA
Ryan Drabek, 300 West St, Rockton, IL 61072-2334, USA
Lester Grzesik, 305 Liverpool Dr SE, Poplar Grove, IL 61065-9175, USA
Matthew Gray, 202 N. Highland Avenue, Rockford, IL 61107, USA
Frank-Erik Johansen, 7356 Adrianna Drive, Roscoe, Il 61073, USA
Eric Von Stoutenborough, N1649 Pleasant Road, Fort Atkinson, WI 53538, USA

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s))

confirm by the present document that I/we have assigned all my/our rights and title to as well as our interest in the invention entitled:

MOTOR DRIVE COVER

for which US patent application No. 61/861,184 was filed on 1 August 2013, to

Danfoss Power Electronics A/S, Ulsnaes 1, DK-6300 Graasten, Denmark

a limited company existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

The present Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

The present Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

PATENT REEL: 038219 FRAME: 0640 The Assignor(s) hereby agree(s) to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent application and any patent(s) issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors and assigns and legal representatives.

Place and date: Loves Park , 2013 - M - 08

Assignor signature(s):

George Miller

RECORDED: 04/07/2016

Ryan Drabek

itthew Gray Trank-Erik Johanse

Frank-Erik Johansen

Eric Von Stoutenborough

I/We, the Assignee(s), hereby accept this assignment.

Place and date: Nordborg, Desember MK 2013

Assignee signature(s): ForDanfoss Power Electronics A/S

Peter Halvor Larsen, Senior Director of IPR